Paper No.	
-----------	--

Filed on behalf of: Helsinn Healthcare S.A.

By: Eric W. Dittmann (drreddys-helsinn-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Naveen Modi (drreddys-helsinn-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Thomas L. Irving (tom.irving@finnegan.com)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, LTD., and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., Petitioner

v.

HELSINN HEALTHCARE S.A. and ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC, Patent Owners

Case No. IPR2015-01554 Patent No. 8,729,094

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR HELSINN HEALTHCARE S.A.



Patent No. 8,729,094

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Helsinn Healthcare S.A. ("Helsinn") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Paul Hastings LLC, Customer Number 36,183, and the practitioners associated with Finnegan LLP, Customer Number 22,852, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,729,094.

Date: July 21, 2015

Ву: _

Name: Matteo Missaglia

Title: General Counsel

Company: Helsinn Healthcare SA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 24, 2015, a copy of the foregoing **Power of Attorney for Helsinn Healthcare S.A.** was served by e-mail on the following counsel of record for Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.:

Michael H. Teschner (MTeschner.ipr@ldlkm.com) William L. Mentlik (WMentlik.ipr@ldlkm.com) Thomas M. Palisi (TPalisi.ipr@ldlkm.com) Maegan A. Fuller (MFuller.ipr@ldlkm.com)

Dated: July 24, 2015 By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Patent Owners

